NE BANARA HAUUUUUN SAAAN AN AN	Vol <u>m89</u> Page_82
RECORDING REQUESTED B	
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO	
NAME Jacqueline Ree	
STREET 4573 Promonitor	
ZIP CODE Virta, CA 9208	
MT(-21354K	(SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE)
ASSIC	GNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST
FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned	Principal and transfers to Table 2 to the second burgers and the
(formerly knot	ed grants, assigns and transfers to <u>Jacqueline L. Reed</u> W1 as Jacqueline L. Morris)
all beneficial interest under that certain	n Deed of Trust dated September 22, 1988
executed byLeslie E.	Northcutt and Norma V. Northcutt
	Trustor
to Mountain	Title Company Inc.
and recorded Tabler 20 - 1000	
of Official Becords in the office of the O	s Jocument No. <u>91857</u> , in Book <u>188</u> , Page <u>11859</u> ,
describing land therein as:	ounly Recorder of Klamath County, Klamath Falls, Ore, Churk Rainovik
SEE AT	TACHED EXHIBIT "A" WHICH IS INCORFORATED HEREIN
BY REFI	
BY R≣FI	ERENCE
BY R≣FI TOGETHER with the note or notes therein	D described or referrent to the money due and to be seen due to be seen the second sec
BY R≣FI	D described or referrent to the money due and to be seen due to be seen the second sec
BY REFI TOGETHER with the note or notes therein accrued or to accrue under said Deetl o	D described or referrent to the money due and to be seen due to be seen the second sec
BY REFI TOGETHER with the note or notes therein accrued or to accrue under said Deetl o	D described or referrent to the money due and to be seen due to be seen the second sec
BY REFI TOGETHER with the note or notes therein accrued or to accrue under said Deetl o	n described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights of Trust.
BY REFI TOGETHER with the note or notes therein accrued or to accrue under said Dee(1 o Dated χ	n described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights of Trust.
BY REFI TOGETHER with the note or notes therein accrued or to accrue under said Deetl o Dated $\sqrt{5-2-8^{\circ}}$ STATE OF Idaho COUNTY OF Ada. On this 2nd day of May	Image: Provide and the second due to become due thereon with interest, and all rights of Trust. Image: Provide and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights Image: Provide and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights Image: Provide and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights Image: Provide and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights Image: Provide and the terminal state of te
BY REFI TOGETHER with the note or notes therein accrued or to accrue under said Deet o Dated $\sqrt{5-2-8^2}$ STATE OF Idaho COUNTY OF Ada. On this 2nd day of May before me. the undersigned, a Notary Public	Image: Display state in the year 19 & 2 Image: Display state in the year 19 & 2 Image: Display state in the year 19 & 2 Image: Display state in the year 19 & 2 Image: Display state in the year 19 & 2 Image: Display state in the year 19 & 2 Image: Display state in the year 19 & 2 Image: Display state in the year 19 & 2 Image: Display state in the year 19 & 2 Image: Display state in the year 19 & 2 Image: Display state in the year 19 & 2 Image: Display state in the year 19 & 2 Image: Display state in the year 19 & 2 Image: Display state in the year 19 & 2 Image: Display state in the year 19 & 2 Image: Display state in the year 19 & 2 Image: Display state in the year 19 & 2 Image: Display state in the year 19 & 2 Image: Display state in the year 19 & 2 Image: Display state in the year 19 & 2 Image: Display state in the year 19 & 2 Image: Display state in the year 19 & 2 Image: Display state in the year 19 & 2 Image: Display state in the year 19 & 2 Image: Display state in the year 19 & 2 Image: Display state in the year 19 & 2 Image: Display state in the year 19 & 2 Image: Display st
BY REFI TOGETHER with the note or notes therein accrued or to accrue under said Deetl o Dated $\sqrt{5-2-8^{\circ}}$ STATE OF Idaho COUNTY OF Ada. On this 2nd day of May	Image: Display state in the year 19.87 Image: Display state in and for said State. ENERCE Image: Display state in and for said State. ENERCE Image: Display state in and for said State. Energinal for the image: Display state in the general state. Image: Display state in the general state. Energinal for the image: Display state in the general state. Image: Display state in the general state. End in the general state.
BY REFI TOGETHER with the note or notes therein accrued or to accrue under said Dee(1 o Dated $\chi_{\underline{}} = 2 - 8^{22}$ STATE OF Idaho COUNTY OF Ada. On this <u>2nd</u> day of <u>May</u> before me. the undersigned, a Notary Public personally appeared <u>Bin Miller</u>	ENERCE n described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights of Trust. in trust. in the year 19&? in the year 19&? c in and for said State. in the year 19&? in the year 19 in the year 19 <t< td=""></t<>
BY REFI TOGETHER with the note or notes therein accrued or to accrue under said Deetl o Dated $\sqrt{2-2-8}^{\circ}$ STATE OF <i>Idaho</i> COUNTY OF <u>Ada</u> On this <u>2nd</u> day of <u>May</u> before me. the undersigned, a Notary Public personally appeared <u>Bin Miller</u>	Image: State of satisfactory State of CALIFORNIA ss. State of california State of california ss. State of california State of california ss. State of california State of california state. State of california State. State. State of california
BY REFI TOGETHER with the note or notes therein accrued or to accrue under said Deed o Dated $\sqrt{2-2-8}^{\circ}$ STATE OF Idaho COUNTY OF <u>Ada</u> On this <u>2nd</u> day of <u>May</u> before me. the undersigned, a Notary Public personally known to me (or proved to me on the evidence) to be the person_whose name scribed to the within instrument, and acknown The executed it.	ERENCE n described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights of Trust. of Trust. ss. STATE OF CALIFORNIA c. in the year 19&27 on this day of in and for said State. before ma, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State. personally appeared in the basis of satisfactory sub- in the sub- converted to me that
BY REFI TOGETHER with the note or notes therein accrued or to accrue under said Dee(I o Dated $\chi_{\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \$	Image: State of satisfactory State of CALIFORNIA ss. State of california State of california ss. State of california State of california ss. State of california State of california state. State of california State. State. State of california
TOGETHER with the note or notes therein accrued or to accrue under said Dee(I o Dated $\sqrt{5-2-8^2}$ STATE OF Idaho COUNTY OF <u>Ada</u> On this <u>2nd</u> day of <u>May</u> before me. the undersigned, a Notary Public personally appeared <u>Bin MillCr</u> personally known to me (or proved to me on the excidence) to be the person_ whose name scribed to the within instrument, and ackn 	ERENCE n described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights of Trust. Ss. STATE OF CALIFORNIA Ss. COUNTY OF
BY REFI TOGETHER with the note or notes therein accrued or to accrue under said Deetl o Dated	ERENCE n described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights of Trust. f f f ss. Country OF day of in the year 19 %? On this day of before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State. personally appeared and for proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons who executed the within instrument as for and to main and dofficial seal. for me that with NESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public in and for said State.
BY REFI TOGETHER with the note or notes therein accrued or to accrue under said Deetl o Dated	ERENCE n described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights of Trust. Ss. STATE OF CALIFORNIA Ss. COUNTY OF
BY REFI TOGETHER with the note or notes therein accrued or to accrue under said Deetl o Dated	ERENCE n described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights of Trust. f f f ss. Country OF day of in the year 19 %? On this day of before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State. personally appeared and for proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons who executed the within instrument as for and to main and dofficial seal. for me that with NESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public in and for said State.
BY REFI TOGETHER with the note or notes therein accrued or to accrue under said Deetl o Dated	ERENCE n described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights of Trust. f f f ss. Country OF day of in the year 19 %? On this day of before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State. personally appeared and for proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons who executed the within instrument as for and to main and dofficial seal. for me that with NESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public in and for said State.
BY REFI TOGETHER with the note or notes therein accrued or to accrue under said Deetl o Dated	ERENCE n described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights of Trust. f f f ss. Country OF day of in the year 19 %? On this day of before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State. personally appeared and for proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons who executed the within instrument as for and to main and dofficial seal. for me that with NESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public in and for said State.

Statutes.

1.0

Order No.: 19510-K

15893

8250

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

That portion of Section 7, Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

That portion of said Section 7, lying South of the South line of Government Lot 6, Westerly of the Westerly line of Government Lot 2 and East of the East line of the SW1/4 NW1/4 of said Section 7.

Tax Account No.: 3908 00700 00800

PARCEL 2:

The NEI/4 NWI/4 SWI/4 of Section 7, Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

Tax Account No.: 3908 00700 01300

PARCEL 3:

Lot 1 of Section 7 EXCEPTING THE FOLLOWING:

Beginning at the Southeast corner of said parcel from which the Southeast corner of the North half of said Section 7, bears South 43 degrees 53' 53" East, 1866.65 feet; thence South 89 degrees 48' 22" West 820.00 feet; thence North 00 degrees 11' 38" West, 810.00 feet; thence North 89 degrees 48' 22" East / 820.00 feet; thence South 00 degrees 11' 38" East, 810.00 feet to the point of beginning.

Lots 2 and 6, W1/2-NW1/4, NW1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 of Section 7; all in Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

Tax Account No.: 3908 00700 01300 3908 00700 00801 PARCEL 4:

Lot 4, Section 12, Township 39 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, EXCEPTING THE FOLLOWING:

15894

8251

Beginning at a point on the South line of Lot 4 of said Section 12, said point being 246.2 feet West of the Southeast corner of said Lot and is marked by a 1 1/4" iron pipe 30 inches long; thence North 38 degrees 30' West, a distance of 395.5 feet to a 1 1/4" iron pipe 30 inches long; thence North 13 degrees West, a distance of 243.8 feet to a 1 1/4" iron pipe 30 inches long; thence North 39 degrees West, a distance of 509.0 feet, to a 1 1/4" iron pipe 30 inches long; thence North 77 degrees West, a distance of 458.00 feet, more or less, to a point on the West line of said Lot; thence South, a distance of 1042.0 feet, more or less, to the Southwest corner of said Lot; thence East a distance of 1074.0 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning, being a part of Lot 4, Section 12, Township 39 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian.

Tax Account No.: 3907 00000 00100

PARCEL 5:

Parts of Lot 1 and and 2 of Section 1, a part of the Fractional El/2 El/2 of Section 2, and parts of Lots 3 and 1, a part of the NW1/4 NW1/4 and a part of Lot 2, Section 12, Township 39 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the point of Intersection of the East line of Lot 3 of said Section 12, with the meander line of Round Lake, from which point the meander corner on the East line of said Section 12 bears South 49 degrees 56' 30" East, 1713.2 feet distant; thence Northerly along said meander line as follows:

(1) North 59 degrees 35' 30" West, 774.1 feet to a point;

(2) North 47 degrees 48' 00" West, 1313.8 feet to a point;

(3) North 55 degrees 04' 30" West, 936.6 feet to a point; said point being hereinafter referred to as "Point X";

(4) North 17 degrees 35' 00" West, 838.1 feet to the meander corner on the North line of said Section 12;

(5) North 57 degrees 35' 00" West, 987.1 feet to a point; said point being hereinafter referred to as Point "Y";

(6) North 10 degrees 16' 30" West, 2157.3 feet to a point;

(7) North 5 degrees 13' 00" West, 980.3 feet to a point;

(8) North 20 degrees 56' 00" West, 87.0 feet to the meander corner on the West line of said Section 1; and

(9) North 23 degrees 22' 30" West, 1701.9 feet to the meander corner on the North line of said Section 2; thence North 89 degrees 56' 00" feet, more or less, to the point of intersection of said North line, 32.7 with a parallel to and 30 feet distant Westerly from, when measured at line, said point of intersection being marked by an iron pipe 1 1/4" in angle points on, and the Southerly terminus of, the Westerly line of the real property hereby described so marked; thence Southerly parallel to and 30 feet distant Westerly from said meander parallel to and 30 feet distant Westerly from said meander line, said points of southerly terminus of the southerly parallel to and 30 feet distant Westerly from said meander line, as

(1) South 23 degrees 22' 30" East, 1714.0 feet, more or less, to a point on the bisector of the re-entrant angle first on said meander line;

(2) South 20 degrees 56' 00" East, 82.4 feet, more or less, to a point on the bisector of the re-entrant angle next on said meander line; and

(3) South 5 degrees 13' 00" East, 977.4 feet, more or less, to a point on the bisector of the sallent angle next on said meander line;

(4) South 10 degrees 16' 30" East, 429.0 feet to a point; thence South 50 degrees 47' 00" West, leaving said parallel line, 1553.4 feet to a point; thence South 63 degrees 53' 00" East, 1710.6 feet, more or less, to a point which is South 8 degrees 16' 30" West, 38.9 feet from Point Y; thence South 45 degrees 52' 30" East, 921.3 feet to a point: thence South 31 degrees 19' 30" East, 780.5 feet, more or less, to the and a line which is parallel and 30 feet distant Westerly from when parallel to and 30 feet distant Westerly from said meander line, as

(1) South 55 degrees 04' 30" East, 994.8 feet, more or less, to a point on the bisector of the re-entrant angle next on said meander line; and

(2) South 47 degrees 48' 00" East, 1315.0 feet, more or less, to a point on the bisector of the sallent angle next on said meander line; thence South 49 degrees 35' CO" East, leaving said parallel line, 899.8 feet, more or less, to a point on the East line of Lot 3 of said line and being the Northwest corner of a tract of land in Lot 4 of said Section 12; conveyed by Louis W. Soukup and wife, to Weyerhaeuser Volume 264 at page 617, Records of Klamath County, Oregon; thence North 00 degrees 07' 00" East, along said East lot line, 216.00 feet, the above described property, the following portions thereof:

8252

15895

A portion of Lots 1 and 2 of Section 1 and E1/2 SE1/4 of Section 2, Township 39 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon; described as follows: Beginning at the meander of the South line of Section 1, Township 39 South, Range 7 East meander line through said Section 1, a distance of 953.02 feet to a 1 1/4" iron pine 30" long which is the true point of beginning; thence of 1715.03 feet to a 1 1/4" iron pipe 30" long which is 1486.71 feet and 2; thence South 47 degrees 38' West 1505.82 feet to a 1 1/4" iron pipe 30" long; thence South 64 degrees 11' East a distance of 1553.10 feet, more or less, to the true point of beginning.

15896

Tax Account No.: 3907 00000 00100

PARCEL 6:

A parcel of land located in the Northeast Quarter of Section 7, Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the N1/4 corner of said Section 7; thence along the Westerly line of the Northeast quarter South 00 degrees 17' 30" East 1331.69 feet to the true point of beginning; thence South 89 degrees 53' 25" East 666.73 feet; thence South 00 degrees 23' 00" East 1331.31 feet to the Southerly line of the Northeast quarter; thence along said Southerly line North 89 degrees 55' 26" West 668.86 feet to the center quarter corner of said Section 7; thence along the Westerly line of the Northeast quarter North 00 degrees 17' 30" West 1331.70 feet to the true point of beginning.

Subject to a 30.00 feet road easement being the Northerly 30.00 feet of the above described parcel.

Tax Account No.: 3908 00700 00801

PARCEL 7:

The S1/2 SW1/4 SW1/4 of Section 8, Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, lying Westerly of Round Lake Road.

Tax Account No.: 3908 00800 00600

PARCEL 8:

Beginning at a point on the East line of Section 7, Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamente Meridian, which bears South 0 degrees 35' 57" East a distance of 2154.42 feet from the Northeast corner of said Section 7; thence South 89 degrees 28' 55" West 1279.11 feet to the Northwest corner of parcel described in Volume M79, page 15948,

15897 Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon, and the true point of beginning of this description; thence South O degrees 11' 38" East 8254 330.01 feet to the Southwest corner of said parcel; thence South 89 degrees 28' 55" West 38.56 feet to the West line of the E1/2 NE1/4 of said Section 7; thence North along said West line 330.01 feet to a point; thence North 89 degrees 28' 55" East 40.89 feet to the point of The West 50 feet of the N1/2 S1/2 NE1/4 NE1/4 of Section 7, Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County,

That portion of the North 157.15 feet of the S1/2 S1/2 NE1/4 NE1/4 of Section 7, Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, lying West of the property conveyed by deed recorded July 5, 1979 in Volume M79, page 15956, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon. Tax Account No.: 3908 00700 00500

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for of	record at re May	A.D., 19 _	Mountian Title C 89 at <u>9:28</u> Mortgages	the the day o'clockA_M., and duly recorded in VolM89, on Page8249
FEE	\$33.00			Evelyn Biehn County Clerk By Quiline Muilendare